JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 17, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 83, 84A
Members Present: Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Nelson

Rep. Hanna Sen. Winters

Rep. Nathanson

Members Excused: Sen. Burdick

Staff Present: Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 83A
004 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:08 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5518 Oregon Judicial
Department
010 Robin LaMonte, Budget Introduces Memorandum dated April 17, 2007 regarding
Analyst, Legislative Impact of Prisons on Circuit Court Workload (Exhibit 1); 2007-
Fiscal Office 09 Strategic Plan for the State Court Security Account (Exhibit
2).
018 Kingsly Click, Oregon Resumes presentation on Budget Overview/Essential Budget
State Court Level referencing Exhibit 5 from April 11, 2007.
Administrator
099 Chair Shields
108 Ms. Click
123 Chair Shields
124 Ms. Click
127 Sarah Gates, Deputy

State Court
Administrator

150 Rep. Hanna
154 Ms. Gates
159 Rep. Hanna
160 Ms. Gates
179 Rep. Cameron
180 Ms. Gates
185 Rep. Cameron
190 Ms. Gates
199 Ms. LaMonte
210 Ms. Gates

227 Chair Shields



229
277
279
285
309
317
324
330
332
338
342
349
366
420
427
432

TAPE 84A

000
083

093
101
104
105
111
115
126
130
134
137
143
141
161
165
182
189
198
204
212
224
231
233

Ms. Gates
Sen. Winters
Ms. Gates
Ms. LaMonte
Chair Shields
Ms. LaMonte
Sen. Winters
Chair Shields
Ms. LaMonte
Chair Shields
Sen. Brown
Ms. LaMonte
Ms. Gates
Rep. Hanna
Ms. LaMonte

Paul J. De Muniz, Chief
Justice, Oregon
Supreme Court.

Chief Justice De Muniz
Ms. Click

Chair Shields

Ms. Gates

Sen. Westlund

Ms. Gates

Rep. Cameron

Ms. Click

Rep. Cameron

Ms. Click

Chair Shields

Chief Justice De Muniz
Chair Shields

Chief Justice De Muniz
Chair Shields

Sen. Winters

Chief Justice De Muniz
Rep. Hanna

Ms, LaMonte

Rep. Hanna

Chief Justice De Muniz
Chair Shields

Ms. Gates

Ms. LaMonte

Begin presentation of Judicial compensation referencing
Exhibit 5 form April 11, 2007.

Continues overview presentation.



236 Leola McKenzie, Court
Programs Services

Division
248 Honorable Eric Bloch, Presents over view of Program improvements of treatment
Judge, Multnomah Courts referencing Exhibit 5 from April 11, 2007. Introduces
County Circuit Court letter dated November 22, 2006 (Exhibit 3); Written Testimony
titted Abby’s Story (Exhibit 4).
394 Chair Shields
396 Judge Bloch
399 Chair Shields
403 Judge Bloch
Tape 83B
000 Judge Bloch Continues presentation on treatment courts.
016 Rep. Nathanson
019 Judge Bloch
052 Sen. Winters
058 Judge Bloch
062 Rep. Nathanson
080 Ms. Gates
084 Ms. LaMonte
086 Ms. Gates
092 Rep. Nathanson
103 Ms. Gates
108 Rep. Hanna
Ms. Gates
Rep. Hanna
113 Ms. Gates
115 Rep. Hanna
117 Ms. Gates
Rep. Hanna
121 Ms. Gates
125 Chair Shields
127 Ms. Gates
129 Sen. Winters
134 Ms. Gates
138 Sen. Winters
145 Ms. Gates
148 Chair Shields
151 Judge Bloch
159 Chair Shields
161 Judge Bloch
164 Chair Shields
175 Judge Bloch

183 Chair Shields



186
191
223

260
263

265
269
272
273

282

285

Ms. Gates
Judge Bloch
Ms. Gates

Rep. Hanna
Ms. Gates
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Gates
Chair Shields
Ms. LaMonte
Ms. Gates
Ms. LaMonte
Ms. Gates
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Gates
Chair Shields

Begins presentation on Court Collections referencing Exhibit 5
from April 11, 2007.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:30 pm.



