JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 17, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 83, 84A

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		Sen. Burdick
Staff Present:	Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 83A		
004	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:08 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department
010	Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Memorandum dated April 17, 2007 regarding Impact of Prisons on Circuit Court Workload (Exhibit 1); 2007- 09 Strategic Plan for the State Court Security Account (Exhibit 2).
018	Kingsly Click, Oregon State Court Administrator	Resumes presentation on Budget Overview/Essential Budget Level referencing Exhibit 5 from April 11, 2007.
099	Chair Shields	
108	Ms. Click	
123	Chair Shields	
124	Ms. Click	
127	Sarah Gates, Deputy State Court Administrator	
150	Rep. Hanna	
154	Ms. Gates	
159	Rep. Hanna	
160	Ms. Gates	
179	Rep. Cameron	
180	Ms. Gates	
185	Rep. Cameron	
190	Ms. Gates	
199	Ms. LaMonte	
210	Ms. Gates	
227	Chair Shields	

229	Ms. Gates	
277	Sen. Winters	
279	Ms. Gates	
285	Ms. LaMonte	
309	Chair Shields	
317	Ms. LaMonte	
324	Sen. Winters	
330	Chair Shields	
332	Ms. LaMonte	
338	Chair Shields	
342	Sen. Brown	
349	Ms. LaMonte	
366	Ms. Gates	
420	Rep. Hanna	
427	Ms. LaMonte	
432	Paul J. De Muniz, Chief Justice, Oregon Supreme Court.	Begin presentation of Judicial compensation referencing Exhibit 5 form April 11, 2007.
TAPE 84A		
000	Chief Justice De Muniz	Continues overview presentation.
083	Ms. Click	
093	Chair Shields	
101	Ms. Gates	
104	Sen. Westlund	
105	Ms. Gates	
111	Rep. Cameron	
115	Ms. Click	
126	Rep. Cameron	
130	Ms. Click	
134	Chair Shields	
137	Chief Justice De Muniz	
143	Chair Shields	
141	Chief Justice De Muniz	
161	Chair Shields	
165	Sen. Winters	
182	Chief Justice De Muniz	
189	Rep. Hanna	
198	Ms, LaMonte	
204	Rep. Hanna	
212	Chief Justice De Muniz	
224	Chair Shields	
231	Ms. Gates	
233	Ms. LaMonte	

236	Leola McKenzie, Court Programs Services Division	
248	Honorable Eric Bloch, Judge, Multnomah County Circuit Court	Presents over view of Program improvements of treatment Courts referencing Exhibit 5 from April 11, 2007. Introduces letter dated November 22, 2006 (Exhibit 3); Written Testimony titled Abby's Story (Exhibit 4).
394	Chair Shields	
396	Judge Bloch	
399	Chair Shields	
403	Judge Bloch	
Tape 83B		
000	Judge Bloch	Continues presentation on treatment courts.
016	Rep. Nathanson	
019	Judge Bloch	
052	Sen. Winters	
058	Judge Bloch	
062	Rep. Nathanson	
080	Ms. Gates	
084	Ms. LaMonte	
086	Ms. Gates	
092	Rep. Nathanson	
103	Ms. Gates	
108	Rep. Hanna	
	Ms. Gates	
	Rep. Hanna	
113	Ms. Gates	
115	Rep. Hanna	
117	Ms. Gates	
	Rep. Hanna	
121	Ms. Gates	
125	Chair Shields	
127	Ms. Gates	
129	Sen. Winters	
134	Ms. Gates	
138	Sen. Winters	
145	Ms. Gates	
148	Chair Shields	
151	Judge Bloch	
159	Chair Shields	
161	Judge Bloch	
164	Chair Shields	
175	Judge Bloch	
183	Chair Shields	

186	Ms. Gates	
191	Judge Bloch	
223	Ms. Gates	Begins presentation on Court Collections referencing Exhibit 5 from April 11, 2007.
260	Rep. Hanna	
263	Ms. Gates	
	Rep. Hanna	
265	Ms. Gates	
269	Chair Shields	
272	Ms. LaMonte	
273	Ms. Gates	
	Ms. LaMonte	
	Ms. Gates	
282	Rep. Hanna	
	Ms. Gates	
285	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:30 pm.